

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 145/2009(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2008 in CEREf No. 6/2008 of The HIGH COURT
OF J & K AT JAMMU)

COMMR.OF CUS.& CEN.EXCISE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT BOX FACTORY LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. C.V. Subba Rao, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. M.P. Devanath, accepts notice. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed
within four weeks.

Tag with SLP(C).....CC 17298 of 2008.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master