

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5175 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

M/S. J.K. PETROCHEMICALS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR.CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,condonation of delay in filing appeal.,c/delay in re-filing appeal,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5173 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 07/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.S. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sunita Rani Singh,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In C.A. No.5173/2010 counter affidavit filed. No further steps are required as submitted by the Ld. counsel for the appellant. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

In C.A.No.5175/2010 service of notice is complete. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, advocate has filed Vakalatnma. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matters on 14.4.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar