

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2987 OF 2010
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

GODREJ AGROVET LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EX. JAMMU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1443-1444 of 2011
 (With office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 1445-1446 of 2011
 (With office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 2651-2660 of 2011
 (With office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 3735-3750 of 2011
 (With office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 4597 of 2010
 (With office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 4598 of 2010
 (With office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 4599 of 2010
 (With office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 4600 of 2010
 (With office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 4601 of 2010
 (With office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 4602 of 2010
 (With office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 4603 of 2010
 (With office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 4604 of 2010
 (With office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 4605 of 2010
 (With office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 4606 of 2010
 (With office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 4607 of 2010
 (With office report)

contd...2

ITEM NO.90

-2-

Civil Appeal NO. 4608 of 2010
 (With office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 4609 of 2010
 (With office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 4610 of 2010
 (With office report)

Date: 18/08/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Pratap Venugopal,adv.
 M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Kumar
 Ms.Renuka Sahu,adv.
 Mr. Jay Savla

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure
Mr.M.P.Devanath

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In Civil Appeal No.2987/10 and connected cases counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of sole respondent in all matters except Civil Appeal No.4598/10. Rejoinder affidavit has been filed in Civil Appeal No.2987/10. No request for any further counter affidavit or rejoinder. Hence, place the matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In Civil Appeal No. 3735 to 3750/11 await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

List the incomplete matters on 21.09.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB