

\212

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 23146 OF 2013

M/S BERGER PAINTS INDIA LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.C.E JAMMU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 20/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Amar Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice as to why the appeal should not be admitted.  
Tag with C.A.No. 2651-2660 of 2011.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora) | | (Sneh Bala Mehra) | |  
| Sr. P.A. | | Court Master | |