

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8504-8509 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

JINDAL DRUGS LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.CUSTOMS CENTRAL EXCISE J& K

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 20/11/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Renuka Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On behalf of the sole respondent, the ld. Counsel, Mr Anilendra Kant Srivastava appearing on behalf of Mr B.K.Prasad, Advocate-on-record has accepted notice and undertaken to file vakalatnama by next date.

Registry to issue reminder to the concerned High Court for forwarding the original record.
List again on 6.12.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |