

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.5173/2010

M/S J.K.PETROCHEMICALS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE  
(office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Verma,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the fact that the statement of case is not required to be filed, the order dated 2<sup>nd</sup> December, 2013, passed by the Chamber Judge with regard to deposit of cost is recalled.

The appeal shall be notified for hearing in due course.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar