

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4292-4319 & 4321-4322 OF 2013**

M/s B.B.F Industries Ltd.

...Appellant

-VERSUS-

Commissioner of Central Excise, Jammu

...Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The office report was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 20<sup>th</sup> April, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

**“Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 10.2.2015 of this Court.  
List again on 7.8.2015.”**

It is submitted that Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate has filed counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent but he has not filed Vakalatnama/Appearance so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 6<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr.B.K. Prasad, Advocate  
Central Agency Section.
2. Mr M. P. Devanath, Advocate  
5, Jangpupra Extension.  
New Delhi – 110 014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR