

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4292-4319/2013

M/S BBF INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE , JAMMU

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 4321-4322/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 07/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Learned counsel for the sole respondent seeks and is given one weeks time to file the vakalatnama.

List again on 1.9.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG