

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1730-1731 OF 2016

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.1-2

(Application for grant of ex-parte ad-interim stay)

M/S INDIGO FLAVOURS (P) LTD.

.....APPELLANT

-Versus-

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, JALANDHAR

.....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned have been filed by Mr. Jay Savla, Advocate on behalf of the Appellant against the Judgment and Final Order dated 28.10.2015 passed by the Customs, Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, Principal Bench, New Delhi in Excise Appeal Nos.E/3598 and 3599 of 2006-EX(DB).

It is submitted that Civil Appeal No.2987 of 2010 (@ Civil Appeal D.No.5147 of 2010) arising out of similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.3.2010 when the Court was pleased to condone the delay and directed issue notice and the said matter is pending for hearing.

The matters along-with application above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 26th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Jay Savla, Advocate,
A/56-A, Lajpat Nagar-II, Central Market
Mail Road
New Delhi-110 024

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR